FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 09-14-2001



EET

Docket No.:

Page 1 of 2

▼	▼	

ab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷	. V	
To the Honorable	Commissioner	of Paterno and

101842626

...e attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Christianity Today, Inc.		Name: Christianity Today International
		Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 465 Gundersen Drive
☐ General Partnership☒ Corporation-State Illinois] Limited Partnership	City: Carol Stream State: III. ZIP: 60188
☐ Other		Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No	☐ Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment] Merger	
, s		☐ Other
Other Execution Date: August 22, 2000		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is (Designations must be a separate document from
		Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/798,151 75/660,923		0629548 0813033 1141768 1197840 1319081 1334907 1424822 1549129 1684420
	Additional numbers	Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mai		registrations involved:
Name: Ronald E. Greigg		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$440.00
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed
/ 09/1 <mark>3/2001 данмеD1 00000107 0</mark> 72 1 00 757	98151	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
15treat Address: 4010028HPowhatan Str 02 FC:482 400.00 CH	eet	8. Deposit account number:
Unit One		07-2100
City: Alexandria Sta	te: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>22314</u>	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	etion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Ronald E. Greigg, Reg. No. 31,517		September 7, 2001
Name of Person Signing	vital number of pages including	Date cover shee trachments, and
		TRADEWARK

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Docket	No	:

Copyright 1	994-97	LegalStar
TM05/REV	03	

Page 2 of 2

Tab settings → → → ▼	Y	_	▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Pat	ents and Trademarks:	Please record	the attached ori	ginal documents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and	d address of rec	eiving party(ies):	
Christianity Today, Inc.						
			Name: _C	Christianity Toda	ay International	
			Internal Ad	ddress:		
☐ Individual(s)		Association	Street Add	dress: <u>465 Gur</u>	idersen Drive	
General Partnership		Limited Partnership	City: <u>Car</u>	ol Stream	State: <u>III.</u> Z	ZIP: 60188
☑ Corporation-State Illinois☐ Other			☐ Individ	ual(s) citizenshii	ρ	man and particular the second of the second
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)						
			☐ Genera	al Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☐ Assignment		Merger			linois	
☐ Security Agreement	X	Change of Name	☐ Other			
☐ Other			If assignee is designation i		e United States, a domesti	ic D N
Execution Date: August 22, 2000			-	s must be a separa		-7 14
			Additional na	ame(s) & address(e	s) 🗆 Yes 🗆	
4. Application number(s) or registration	on n	umbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			I	B. Trademark R	egistration No.(s)	
• •			1140367	1979203		
			1720203	2057257		
			1953764	2422562		
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to who	m c	orrespondence	6. Total num	ber of application	ons and	
concerning document should be m			registratio	ns involved:		
Nicona						
Name:			7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41):	\$	
Internal Address:				l		
			☐ Enclos	sea		
			☐ Autho	rized to be char	ged to deposit accour	nt
Street Address:			8. Deposit a	ccount number:		
Street Address.	*******					
City: S	tate	: ZIP:				
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	E		
						
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and	helic	of the foregoing inform	nation is true an	nd correct and a	ny attached conv is a	true conv
of the original document.	D e lle	a, are reregoing infolli	iadon is true dil	iu ovirbut allu di	пу ашаспец сору в а	αασ συργ
-						
Name of Person Signing			Signature		Date	
33	Tota	number of pages including	-	chments, and		
		, ,			RADEMARK	

REEL: 002366 FRAME: 0096

File Number 5526-234-9

(Bonald Band 916 w. Elm lb. Wheaton 1160187)

C-212.3



J.P. "RICK" CARNEY
DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER
SEP.15,2000 10:33 AM
OTHER
003 PAGES R2000 — 143324

State of Allinois Office of The Secretary of State

Uncreas, articles of amendment to the articles of incorporation of

CHRISTIANITY TODAY, INC.
INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS HAVE BEEN
FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE
GENERAL NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE
JANUARY 1, A.D. 1987.

Now Therefore, I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Cestimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, at the City of Springfield, this

day of $_{\rm AUGUST}$ A.D. $_{\rm 2000}$ and of the Independence of the United States the two hundred and $_{\rm 25TH}$.

Desse White

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002366 FRAME: 0097

NFP-110.30 (Rev. Jan. 1999)

Submit in Duplicate Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State."

DO NOT SEND CASH!

RECORDED: 09/14/2001

JESSE WHITE Secretary of State State of Illinois

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT under the GENERAL NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION ACT

File #

Christianity Today Inc

This Space For Use By
Secretary of State

Date 8-22-00

Filing Fee \$25.00

Approved 3

Pursuant to the provisions of "The General Not For Profit Corporation Act of 1986," the undersigned corporation hereby adopts these Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE ONE	The name of the corporation is
	(Note 1)
ARTICLE TWO	The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on $\frac{6/21}{(Month \& Day)}$, $\frac{2000}{(Year)}$ in the manner indicated below ("X" one box only.)
	By the affirmative vote of a majority of the directors in office, at a meeting of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 110.15. (Note 2)
	By written consent, signed by all the directors in office, in compliance with Sections 110.15 and 108.45 of this Act. (Note 3)
X	By the members at a meeting of members entitled to vote by the affirmative vote of the members having not less than the minimum number of votes necessary to adopt such amendment, as provided by this Act, the articles of incorporation or the bylaws, in accordance with Section 110.20. (Note 4)
	By written consent signed by members entitled to vote having not less than the minimum number of votes necessary to adopt such amendment, as provided by this Act, the articles of incorporation, or the bylaws, in compliance with Sections 107.10 and 110.20 of this Act. (Note 5)

(INSERT RESOLUTION)

Moved and seconded to change the name of the organization from Christianity Today, Inc. to Christianity Today International. This signifies that CTi will have an international resource and outreach ministry but not become global in structure.

MOTION CARRIED.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002366 FRAME: 0098